506306508 10/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BILLY B. MULLET JR	09/24/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOSLET ENTERPRISES LLC	
Street Address:	16232 SOLTIS ROAD	
City:	GARRETTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44231	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62933579
Application Number:	29712670
Application Number:	17072142

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (717)740-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7172025528

**Email:** hilary@patentlycreative.com

Correspondent Name: HILARY J. SUMNER

Address Line 1: 1121 STOUCHSBURG ROAD

Address Line 4: RICHLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20466-GOSL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HILARY J. SUMNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Hilary J. Sumner/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20466-GOSL\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054074 FRAME: 0400

506306508

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This Patent Assignment (hereinafter the "ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into on this 24th day of September, 2020 (hereinafter the "EFFECTIVE DATE") by and between Billy B. Mullet Jr ("Assignor") of 16232 Soltis Road in Garrettsville, Ohio and Goslet Enterprises LLC ("ASSIGNEE") also having a principal address of 16232 Soltis Road in Garrettsville, Ohio.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the sole inventor of the idea known as the Slingshot Game Apparatus (initially filed as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/933,579 and Design Patent Application 29/712,670) ("INVENTION"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and any Letters Patent that may issue from the INVENTION;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and any Letters Patent that may issue from the original INVENTION based on applications filed in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

ASSIGNEE shall have the full and exclusive right to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, foreign, or other application based on the INVENTION directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request Patent Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, if granted, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been executed.

ASSIGNOR agrees to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns in securing intellectual property rights in the INVENTION by testifying in any pertinent legal proceeding, signing all lawful papers, and by executing any and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all documents necessary to obtain and enforce protection for the INVENTION within the United States, its territorial possessions and in any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this ASSIGNMENT is executed as of the date set forth above.

Inventor

Billy B. Mullet Jr. Inventor

Goslet Enterprises LLC

Billy B. Mullet Jr, Member

PATENT REEL: 054074 FRAME: 0401

**RECORDED: 10/16/2020**